FORM PCT-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-29-1999



100953720

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1-28-99

01/28/1999 01 FC:481

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TC The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original	document(s) or copy(ies)				
Submission Type  New Resubmission (Non Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type  Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	License  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year  Name Helzberg's Diamond Shops, Inc.						
Formerly	ip ☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
☐ Other  ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri						
Receiving Party Name Columbia Insura  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 3024 Harney St  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Omaha  City  Individual [] General Partnership	Nebraska State/County	f receiving parties attached  68131  Zip C ode  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
<ul><li>☑ Corporation [] Association</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>		not domiciled in the United States, ar appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	ganization Nebrask  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.s. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0021), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DC NOT SENID REQUESTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 6/30/99	0100	Page 2		Parent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
OMB 0651-0027  Domestic Repre	sentative Name and A	Address	Enter for the first Rec	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				The state of the s
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address			
oorrespondent	ranic and manage	Area Coo	le and Telephone Num	ber (816)474-6550
Name	Carter H. Kokjer			
Address (line 1)	Shook, Hardy & Baco	n L.L.P.		
Address (line 2)	One Kansas City Place	ce		-
Address (line 3)	1200 Main Street			
Address (line 4)	Kansas City Missour	i 64105-2118		
•	Enter the total numbe ncluding any attachm	r of pages of the attach	ed conveyance docu	iment
		Registration Number(s)	Mark if additio	nal numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number	or the Registration Number (DO NO	T ENTER BOTH numbers for	he sa <b>me property</b> ,
<b>Trademar</b> 75413783	k Application Numbe	r(s)   1984982	Registration Number 675237	(s) 1796964
		1135334	1377133	1842528
		862713	1344277	1618172
Number of Prop	erties			
		Enter the total number	of properties involv	red. #11
	•	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	•	\$40.00
	hod of Payment: oosit Account	Enclosed ⊠ Deposit A	Account [_]	
		count or if additional fees can b	e charged to the account.)	
		Deposit Account Num!	per:	#23-1925
		Authorization to charg	e additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and S	_	and haliaf the foresain	a information is two	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to				
deposition account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
- 10 K- 1				
David S. Fleming		Thend >	-cm	1/22/99
ivallie of P	erson Signing	Signatui	<u> </u>	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying	ng Party	<u></u>	,	rties attached	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name [					
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐	General Partnership	Limited Part	nership [	Corporation	Association
Other					
☐ Citizenship State	of Incorporation/Organiz	ation			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receivin	g Party	Mark if additional nai	mes of receiving part	ies attached	
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)			Company of the Compan		
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
☐ Individual ☐	City General Partnership	S ☐ Limited Part	State/Country	If document to be	Zip Code e re <b>corded</b> is an
					domostic
Corporation	☐ Association			appointment of a representative st (Designation mu- document from A	noul <mark>d be at</mark> tached s <i>t be a separat</i> e
Corporation Other	Association			representative st (Designation mus	noul <mark>d be at</mark> tached s <i>t be a separat</i> e
Other [	Association  Association	ation [		representative st (Designation mus	noul <mark>d be at</mark> tached s <i>t be a separat</i> e
Other [  Citizenship State  Trademark Applica		gistration Number(s)	ion Number (DO NOT	representative sl (Designation must document from A	nould be attached st be a separate Assignment.)
Other   Citizenship State  Trademark Applica  Enter ed	of Incorporation/Organiz	gistration Number(s) on Number or the Registrater(s)	ion Number (DO NOT Re	representative sl (Designation must document from A	nould be attached st be a separate Assignment.)  numbers attached ars for the same property).
Other   Citizenship State  Trademark Applica  Enter ed	of Incorporation/Organization Number(s) or Regither the Trademark Application	gistration Number(s) on Number or the Registrater(s)	ion N <mark>umber (DO NO</mark> T	representative sl (Designation mu: document from A  Mark if additional ENTER BOTH number	nould be attached st be a separate Assignment.)  numbers attached ars for the same property).
Other   Citizenship State  Trademark Applica  Enter ed	of Incorporation/Organization Number(s) or Regither the Trademark Application	gistration Number(s) on Number or the Registrater(s)	ion Number (DO NOT Re	representative sl (Designation mu: document from A  Mark if additional ENTER BOTH number	nould be attached st be a separate Assignment.)  numbers attached ars for the same property).
Other   Citizenship State  Trademark Applica  Enter ed	of Incorporation/Organization Number(s) or Regither the Trademark Application	gistration Number(s) on Number or the Registrater(s)	ion Number (DO NOT Re	representative sl (Designation mu: document from A  Mark if additional ENTER BOTH number	nould be attached st be a separate Assignment.)  numbers attached ars for the same property).
Other   Citizenship State  Trademark Applica  Enter ed	of Incorporation/Organization Number(s) or Regither the Trademark Application	gistration Number(s) on Number or the Registrater(s)	ion Number (DO NOT Re	representative sl (Designation mu: document from A  Mark if additional ENTER BOTH number	nould be attached st be a separate Assignment.)  numbers attached ars for the same property).
Other   Citizenship State  Trademark Applica  Enter ed	of Incorporation/Organization Number(s) or Regither the Trademark Application	gistration Number(s) on Number or the Registrater(s)	ion Number (DO NOT Re	representative sl (Designation mu: document from A  Mark if additional ENTER BOTH number	nould be attached st be a separate Assignment.)  numbers attached ars for the same property).
Other   Citizenship State  Trademark Applica  Enter ed	of Incorporation/Organization Number(s) or Regither the Trademark Application	gistration Number(s) on Number or the Registrater(s)	ion Number (DO NOT Re	representative sl (Designation mu: document from A  Mark if additional ENTER BOTH number	nould be attached st be a separate Assignment.)  numbers attached ars for the same property).
Other   Citizenship State  Trademark Applica  Enter ed	of Incorporation/Organization Number(s) or Regither the Trademark Application	gistration Number(s) on Number or the Registrater(s)	ion Number (DO NOT Re	representative sl (Designation mu: document from A  Mark if additional ENTER BOTH number	nould be attached st be a separate Assignment.)  numbers attached ars for the same property).

## EXHIBIT B FEDERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HELZBERG'S DIAMOND SHOPS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Missouri ("Helzberg's"), is the owner of the United States trademarks and applications/registrations snown on the attached list; and

WHEREAS, COLUMBIA INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nebraska ("Columbia"), desires to acquire said United States trademarks and the applications/registrations therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Helzberg's does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Columbia the entire right, title and interest in and to each of said United States trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications/registrations therefor, effective June 27, 1998.

HELZBERG'S DIAMOND SHOPS, INC.

Laura Kirsner Vice President

STATE OF M(SSOURI )

C JUNTY OF CLAY

On this day of June, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaic, personally appeared Laura Kirsner, personally known to me and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that she was the Vice President of HELZBERG'S DIAMOND SHOPS, INC., and that she had been duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument under said authority.

SS.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires IA Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI CLAY COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 18,2002

## U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARKS

BRIDAL HEADQUARTERS	1,984,982
CIRCLE O' LOVE	675,237
DIAMOND SYMPHONIES	1,796,964
HELZBERG DIAMONDS	2,169,312
HELZBERG DIAMONDS DIAMONDS DIAMONDS (stylized)	1,135,334
HELZBERG LIMITED EDITION and design	<b>1,377</b> ,133
IF IT COMES FROM THE HEART SHOULDN'T IT COME FROM HELZBERG DIAMONDS	<b>75/413</b> 7 <b>8</b> 3
JEWELRY 3 and design	<b>1,842</b> ,528
MINI DIAMONDS and design	862,713
THE CONTINENTAL DIAMOND COLLECTION	1,344,277
THERE IS NO COMPARISON	1,618,172

**RECORDED: 01/28/1999**